Directory of Authorised Dealer (AD) category Branches

AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT

AHMEDNAGAR BRANCH

ALANDI DEVACHI

AMBAD

ANDHERI-EAST, MUMBAI

AURANGABAD

BADLAPUR

BELAVALI-BADLAPUR BRANCH

BELGAUM, KARNATAKA

BHOSARI BRANCH, PUNE

BORIVALI

CHANDIVALI

CHARKOP KANDIVALI

CHINCHWAD BRANCH

DADAR - WEST BRANCH, MUMBAI.

DAHISAR

DECCAN GYMKHANA, PUNE

DEHU ROAD BRANCH

DHANKAWADI BRANCH, PUNE

DHOKALI BRANCH, THANE

DOMBIVLI EAST BRANCH

GANGAPUR ROAD

GHATKOPAR

GHODBUNDAR BRANCH
GOREGAON
JAYANAGAR BRANCH, BENGALURU

KALWA BRANCH, THANE

KALYAN

KARVENAGAR BRANCH

KASARWADAVALI BRANCH, THANE

KOLHAPUR

LOUISWADI
MAIN BRANCH

MAPUSA, GOA
MASULKAR COLONY
MULUND

MULUND EAST BRANCH

NARHE BRANCH, PUNE

NAUPADA BR

NIGDI BRANCH, PUNE
PANCHPAKHADI, THANE

PATLIPADA BRANCH

PIMPRI BRANCH

POKHARAN ROAD NO. 2

RABODI BRANCH THANE

RAM MARUTI ROAD

RAVIVARKARANJA, NASIK BRANCH

SADASHIV PETH

SENAPATI BAPAT ROAD BRANCH, PUNE

SHARANPUR ROAD, NASHIK

SHREENAGAR BRANCH

SINHGAD ROAD, PUNE

SURAT, GUJARAT

TARABAI PARK, KOLHAPUR
THANE EAST, BRANCH
VADODARA, GUJARAT
VARTAKNAGAR BRANCH-THANE
VASHI

VILE PARLE EAST

VIRAR-WEST BRANCH

WAGLE ESTATE BRANCH

WANIWADI- PUNE

YERAWADA BRANCH

8714380

8714396

8714311

8714326

8714357

8714361

8714355

8554614

8714362

8714349

8714325

8714370

8714332

8714339

8714344

8554608

8714338

8714347

8714351

8554603

8714320

8714322

8714318

8714323

8714324

8714384

8714317

8714354

8714394

8714360

8714363

8714385
8714303

8714359
8714350
8714316

8714387

8554606

8714302

8714345
8714308

8714366

8714340

8714327

8714305

8554638

8714356

8714321

8554621

8714337

8714314

8714310

8714382

8554605
8714306
8714381
8714307
8714315

8714319

8554618

8714304

8714353

8714309

5700009

6220007

6200224

6500019

2910009

6240009

6011376

6011376

8700007

6200179

2910009

2910009

2910009

6200019

6000009

2910009

6200019

6200074

6200019

6010009

6010029

6500019

2910009

6010009

2910009

8400009

6010009

6010029

6200019

6010009

6080008

6010009
6010009

6900204
6200179
2910009

6000009

6200851

6010009

6200019
6010009

6010009

6200179

6010009

6010009

6010009

6500019

6200019

6200019

6500019

6010009

6200019

5600009

6080008
6010009
5500009
6010009
6010489

2910009

3820729

6010009

6200019

6200019
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GUJARAT

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

KARNATAKA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

KARNATAKA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA
MAHARASHTRA

GOA
MAHARASHTRA
MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA
MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

GUJARAT

MAHARASHTRA
MAHARASHTRA
GUJARAT

MAHARASHTRA
MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

MAHARASHTRA

Ahmedabad

Ahmadnagar

Pune

Nashik

Mumbai
Suburban

Aurangabad

Thane

Thane

Belgaum

Pune

Mumbai
Suburban

Mumbai
Suburban

Mumbai
Suburban

Pune

Mumbai

Mumbai
Suburban

Pune

Pune

Pune

Thane

Thane

Nashik

Mumbai
Suburban

Thane

Mumbai
Suburban
Bangalore
Urban

Thane

Thane

Pune

Thane

Kolhapur

Thane
Thane

North Goa

Pune
Mumbai
Suburban

Mumbai

Pune

Thane

Pune

Thane

Thane

Pune

Thane
Thane

Thane

Nashik

Pune

Pune

Nashik

Thane

Pune

Surat

Kolhapur
Thane
Vadodara
Thane

Thane

Mumbai
Suburban

Palghar

Thane

Pune

Pune

Ahmadabad (M Corp.)

Ahmadnagar (M Corp.)

Alandi (M Cl)

Nashik (M Corp.)

Greater Mumbai (M Corp.) (Part)

Aurangabad (M Corp.)

Badlapur (M CI)

Badlapur (M CI)

Belgaum (M Corp. + OG)

Pimpri Chinchwad (M Corp.)

Greater Mumbai (M Corp.) (Part)

Greater Mumbai (M Corp.) (Part)

Greater Mumbai (M Corp.) (Part)

Pune (M Corp.)

Greater Mumbai (M Corp.) (Part)

Greater Mumbai (M Corp.) (Part)

Pune (M Corp.)

Dehu Road (CB)

Pune (M Corp.)

Thane (M Corp.)

Kalyan-Dombivli (M Corp.)

Nashik (M Corp.)

Greater Mumbai (M Corp.) (Part)

Thane (M Corp.)
Greater Mumbai (M Corp.) (Part)
BBMP (M Corp. + OG) (Part)

Thane (M Corp.)

Kalyan-Dombivli (M Corp.)

Pune (M Corp.)

Thane (M Corp.)

Kolhapur (M Corp.)

Thane (M Corp.)

Thane (M Corp.)

Mapusa (M ClI)

Pimpri Chinchwad (M Corp.)
Greater Mumbai (M Corp.) (Part)

Greater Mumbai (M Corp.) (Part)

Narhe

Thane (M Corp.)

Pune (M Corp.)
Thane (M Corp.)

Thane (M Corp.)

Pimpri Chinchwad (M Corp.)

Thane (M Corp.)
Thane (M Corp.)

Thane (M Corp.)

Nashik (M Corp.)

Pune (M Corp.)

Pune (M Corp.)

Nashik (M Corp.)

Thane (M Corp.)

Pune (M Corp.)

Surat (M Corp.)

Kolhapur (M Corp.)
Thane (M Corp.)
Vadodara (M Corp. + OG)
Thane (M Corp.)

Navi Mumbai (M Corp.)

Greater Mumbai (M Corp.) (Part)

Vasai-Virar City (M Corp)

Thane (M Corp.)

Pune (M Corp.)

Pune (M Corp.)

SHOP NO 4 & 5, SHIVALIK, OPP SHEFFRON,, PANCHAVATI, NEAR CENTRAL MALL,
AMBAWADI,, AHMEDABAD, AHMEDABAD, 380015 PANCHAVATI, NEAR CENTRAL
MALL, AMBAWADI,AHMEDABAD

SHOP NO. 186/1, GROUND FLOOR, SAI MIDAS TOUCH, NAGAR-MANMAD ROAD,,
SAVEDI, SAVEDI, 414003 NAGAR-MANMAD ROAD,SAVEDI

DHANANJAY BLDG., OPP. JALARAM MANDIR MARKAL ROAD, ALANDI DEVACHI,
Alandi Devachi, 412105 OPP. JALARAM MANDIR MARKAL ROADALANDI DEVACHI

KESAR PLAZA, D J P NAGAR, SHOP NO. 1-2,, , AMBAD, AMBAD,, 422010 AMBAD

SHOP NO.8, AJAY MITTAL INDUSTRIAL CO-OP. SOC., MAROL, ANDHERI (EAST),
MUMBAI, MAROL, MAROL, ANDHERI EAST,, 400059 MAROL, ANDHERI (EAST),
MUMBAIMAROL

5-5/28, SAl SQUARE, NEAR USMANPURA BUS STOP,, STATION ROAD, KRANTI
CHOWK,, STATION ROAD, AURANGABAD, 431005 STATION ROAD, KRANTI
CHOWK,STATION ROAD

SAVITA NIWAS,, BAZAR PETH ROAD,, KULGAON, KULGAON, BADLAPUR, 421503
BAZAR PETH ROAD,KULGAON

SHOP NO 9,10,11,12 & 13, SAWANT PLAZA,, DATTA CHOWK, BELAVALI-BADLAPUR,
BADLAPUR, 421503 DATTA CHOWKBELAVALI-BADLAPUR

ANANDI SHANKAR HERITAGE, GROUND FLOOR,, COLLEGE ROAD, KALI AMBRAI,,
KALI AMBRAI, BELGAUM, 590001 COLLEGE ROAD, KALI AMBRAI,KALI AMBRAI

GAVHANE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,LANDEWADI BHOSARI

ROAD,PUNE, TEH.KHED,41103, , , ,

MAHAVIDEH,NR SHYAMPRASAD MUKHARJEE UDYAN, CHANDAVARKAR ROAD,,
BORIVALI, BORIVALI, 400092 CHANDAVARKAR ROAD,BORIVALI

SINHAGAD INSTITUTE BUILDING, MAHADA COLINEY,, CHANDIVALI GAON,,
CHANDIVALI,MUMBAI., CHANDIVALI,, 400072 CHANDIVALI
GAON,CHANDIVALI,MUMBAI.

MITASU CO-OP HOUSIGN SOCIETY, PLOT NO 13, , CHARKOP, KANDIVALLI,, 400067
CHARKOP

GROUND FLOOR, F. M. CITY CENTRE,, PUNE MUMBAI ROAD, CHINCHWAD STATION,,
CHINCHWAD, CHINCHWAD,, 411019 PUNE MUMBAI ROAD, CHINCHWAD
STATION,CHINCHWAD

4, SAPNA BUILDING, GROUND FLOOR,, S. K. BOLE ROAD, NEAR PORTUGESE
CHURCH,, TOWARDS SIDDHIVINAYAK TEMPLE, DADAR (WEST), S. K. BOLE ROAD,
NEAR PORTUGESE CHURCH,TOWARDS SIDDHIVINAYAK TEMPLE

SADGURU HEIGHT-I, SHOP NO. 1, CTS NO. 2488/24, AND 2492 (B), SHIV VALLABH
ROAD,, DAHISAR STATION, DAHISAR (EAST), 400068 AND 2492 (B), SHIV VALLABH
ROAD,DAHISAR STATION

1264/1,, WRANGLER PARANJAPE ROAD,, OFF JANGLI MAHARAJ ROAD, DECCAN
GYMKHANA, PUNE, 411004 WRANGLER PARANJAPE ROAD,OFF JANGLI MAHARAJ
ROAD

THOMAS BAZAR, MUMBAI PUNE ROAD VILLAGE,, MUMBAI PUNE ROAD, TALUKA
HAVELI, KIWALLI,, KIWALI , DEHU ROAD,, DEHU ROAD,, 412101 MUMBAI PUNE
ROAD, TALUKA HAVELI, KIWALI,KIWALI , DEHU ROAD,

ELLORA PALACE 1, BALAJI NAGAR,, PUNE SATARA ROAD,, DHANKAWADI, PUNE.,
DHANKAWADI, PUNE., 411043 PUNE SATARA ROAD,DHANKAWADI, PUNE.

SHOP NO. 11,12,13, GR. FLOOR, BLDG. NO. 9 (K-, KOLSHET ROAD, DHOKALI,
SANDOZ BAUG, 400607 KOLSHET ROADDHOKALI

SHREEDHAR NIWAS, GROUND FLOOR,, DR. RAJENDRA PRASAD ROAD,, TILAK
NAGAR, TILAK NAGAR, 421201 DR. RAJENDRA PRASAD ROAD,TILAK NAGAR

NAV RACHANA VIDYALAYA COMPLEX,, GANGAPUR ROAD,, GANGAPUR, GANGAPUR,
422013 GANGAPUR ROAD,GANGAPUR

ARIHANT DARSHAN,, JUNCTION OF TILAK ROAD & HINGWALA LANE,, GHATKOPAR,
GHATKOPAR, 400077 JUNCTION OF TILAK ROAD & HINGWALA LANE,GHATKOPAR

GREEN ACRES PHASE Il, SHOP NO 1234 GR.F, GHODBUNDER ROAD,, KAVESAR,
THANE, 400601 GHODBUNDER ROAD,KAVESAR

MHASKAR HOUSE, NAIK WADI,, AAREY ROAD,, GOREGAON, GOREGAON, 400063
AAREY ROAD,GOREGAON

NO. 19, 3RD BLOCK,, 10TH B MAIN ROAD,, JAYANAGAR, JAYANAGAR,, 560011 10TH
B MAIN ROAD,JAYANAGAR

JAGRUTI APARTMENT,, MUMBAI PUNE ROAD, SHIVAJI CHOWK,, KALWA, KALWA,
400605 MUMBAI PUNE ROAD, SHIVAJI CHOWK,KALWA

SHREY PALACE, SHOP NO. 4,5,6,7, OPP. ADARSHA, SANTOSHI MATA MANDIR
ROAD,, KALYAN, KALYAN, 421301 SANTOSHI MATA MANDIR ROAD,KALYAN

29/01, KRISHNAI COMPLEX,, SAHAWAS CORNER,, KARVE NAGAR, KARVE NAGAR,,
411052 SAHAWAS CORNER,KARVE NAGAR

SHOP NO.1 (PART), PARSHAWANATH GALAXY, KASARV, GHODBUNDER ROAD,,
KASARVADAVALI, THANE, 400607 GHODBUNDER ROAD,KASARVADAVALI

JADUBAN PLAZA,, SHAHUPURI,, SHAHUPURI, KOLHAPUR, 416001
SHAHUPURI,SHAHUPURI

SHOP NO. 2,3,4 & 5, RATNA UMED RESIDENCY,, PIPELINE ROAD,, LOUIS WADI-
THANE., THANE, 400604 PIPELINE ROAD,LOUIS WADI-THANE.
MADHUMALATI,VEER SAVARKAR PATH,THANE,406001, , , ,

SHOP NO. S-1 AND C-1, BLOCK "A", CHANDRANATH, OPP. POLICE STATION,,
MAPUSA, MAPUSA, 403507 OPP. POLICE STATION,MAPUSA

AJMERA COMPLEX, HB 3/1, PLOT NO 1, SHOP, , PIMPRI, PUNE, PIMPRI, 411018
MARUTI ASHISH,, J N ROAD, OPP. APANA BAZAR,, MULUND, MULUND,, 400080 JN
ROAD, OPP. APANA BAZAR,MULUND

SHOP NO. 1-4, SAl AMBIKA ,, OFF L.T.ROAD EXTENSION, HANUMAN CHOWK,,
HANUMAN CHOWK., MULUND (EAST)., 400081 OFF L.T.ROAD EXTENSION,
HANUMAN CHOWK,HANUMAN CHOWK.

SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY, GENERAL, KATRAJ DEHUROAD
BYPASS, NARHE, NARHE, 411041 KATRAJ DEHUROAD BYPASSNARHE

ANANTLAXMI CHAMBERS,GOKHALE RD,SHIVAJINAGAR,NAUPADA, THANE,400602, , , ,

329°'ANANT CHAYA'SECTOR 27 A,NIGADI PRADHIKARAN,PUNE, P.O.NIGADI,4110, , , ,

VIRAL NR.PARMARTHA NIKETAN,PANCHPAKHADI, THANE,400602, , , ,

E/4, RUTU TOWERS,OPP. COMMISSIONER BUNGLOW,, GHODBUNDER ROAD,,
PATLIPADA, THANE (WEST), GHODBUNDER ROAD, 400607 GHODBUNDER
ROAD,PATLIPADA, THANE (WEST)

PLOT NO. 119, CTSNO. 1467, OPP. JAIHIND HIGH SCHOOL,, JAMTANI CHOWK,,
PIMPRI, PIMPRI, PUNE, 411017 JAMTANI CHOWK,PIMPRI

EMERALD PLAZA, SHOP NO. G/8, GR. FLOOR, BLOCK NO. 4,, MANPADA CHITALSAR
ROAD,, HIRANANDANI MEADOWS,, MANPADA, 400610 MANPADA CHITALSAR
ROAD,HIRANANDANI MEADOWS,

79,K-VILIA,RABODI, THANE,400601, , , ,

GROUND FLOOR, PEOPLE EDUCATION SOCIETY BUILDI, RAM MARUTI ROAD,
NAUPADA, THANE (WEST), NAUPADA, NAUPADA, 400602 RAM MARUTI ROAD,
NAUPADA, THANE (WEST)NAUPADA

YEOLA HOUSE, RAVIVAR KARANJE,, NEAR SUNDER NARAYAN MANDIR,, RAVIVAR
KARANJE, NASHIK, 422001 NEAR SUNDER NARAYAN MANDIR,RAVIVAR KARANJE

1786, PUNE VIDYARTHI GRIHA, SADASHIV PETH,, PUNE VIDYARTHI GRIHA,,
SADASHIV PETH,, PUNE,, 411030 PUNE VIDYARTHI GRIHA,SADASHIV PETH,

CTS NO. 967/2, F.P. NO. 397/2, SHOWROOM NO. 5, SENAPATI BAPAT ROAD, PUNE
CITY, MODEL COLONY, 411016 SENAPATI BAPAT ROADPUNE CITY

2, SUYOJIT SANKUL,, SHARANPUR ROAD,, NEXT TO RAJIV GANDHI BHAVAN,
NASHIK, 422002 SHARANPUR ROAD,NEXT TO RAJIV GANDHI BHAVAN

MARKET BUILDING, SHREENAGAR HOUSING CLPX, , THANE, WAGALE ESTATE,,
400604 THANE

PLOT NO. 17, A, SHRI SADGURU GRUH RACHANA MARYADIT, SURVEY NO.16/5/1,,
SINHAGAD ROAD, HINGANE KHURD,, HINGANE, TALUKA-HAVELI, DIST-PUNE, 400051
SINHAGAD ROAD, HINGANE KHURD,HINGANE

G1/A, ITC BUILDING, MAJURA GATE CROSSING,, RING ROAD, SURAT, SURAT,
SURAT, 395002 RING ROAD, SURATSURAT

NUCLEUS MALL, GROUND FLOOR,, OPP. SINCHAN BHAVAN, TARABAI PARK,
TARABAI PARK, 416003 OPP. SINCHAN BHAVANTARABAI PARK

BHIWARA BHAVAN,TILAK NAGAR, THANE,400603, , , ,

GROUND FLOOR, RIYA PLEX, PLOT NO 80, URMI SOC, BPC ROAD,, VADODARA,
VADODARA, GUJARAT, 390007 BPC ROAD,VADODARA

LAXMI INDUSTRIAL COMPLEX,POKHRAN ROAD NO.1,THANE,400606, , , ,

APSARA BUILDING,, SECTOR 17., VASHI, VASHI,, 400708 SECTOR 17.VASHI

VISHWANATH BHAVAN,, CORNER OF P M ROAD & NEHARU ROAD,, VILE PARLE, VILE
PARLE EAST,, 400057 CORNER OF P M ROAD & NEHARU ROAD,VILE PARLE

SHOP NO. 4, GROUND FLOOR, KINGSTON COURT,, 100 FT. ROAD,, OPP. OLD VIVA
COLLEGE, VIRAR, 401303 100 FT. ROAD,OPP. OLD VIVA COLLEGE

TIP TOP PLAZA,, L.B.S. MARG,, WAGLE INDUTRIAL ESTATE, WAGLE ESTATE,, 400604
L.B.S. MARG,WAGLE INDUTRIAL ESTATE

SHOP NO.9, KENT EXCLUSIVE,, SHIVANKAR ROAD,, HADAPASAR, WANIWADI,
HADAPASAR, PUNE, 411040 SHIVANKAR ROAD,HADAPASAR

PLOT NO 10-A, KASTURBA HOUSING SOCIETY, VISHRANTWADI, ALANDI ROAD,
VISHRANTWADI, YERAWADA, 411015 ALANDI ROADVISHRANTWADI
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1. Data is provisional. 2. Data on commercial banks and co-operative banks (AD Category) are based on the information

furnished by banks in proformae | and Il as maintained in MOF system of DSIM, RBI.3. Population group classification is based on 2001 census. The population group

a. 'Rural’ includes centres with population less than 10,000'.

b. 'Semi-Urban’ includes centres with population greater than and equal to 10,000 and less than 1 lakh,

c. 'Urban’ includes centres with population greater than and equal to 1 lakh and less than 10 lakh, and

d. 'Metropolitan' includes centres with population greater than and equal to 10 lakh.”



